

WDPackardFoundation.org

February 20, 2023

Dear Community Supporter,



The W.D. Packard Foundation upholds the legacy of W.D. Packard, founder of Packard Park and Packard Music Hall, by completing improvement projects for the betterment of the greater Warren community. Packard believed in the essential infusion of arts and entertainment into a community, and we are dedicated to this vision for our future. The Foundation has completed nearly 1 million dollars in restoration work at the Music Hall and in Packard Park with the assistance of the Packard Park and Music Hall Board of Trustees, The W.D. Packard Band, The City of Warren, JAC Management and more.

Now, we ask the Warren community to continue this work and assist with funding future improvements to make our community a better place to live and work.

Please review the projects below and consider a donation!

Japanese Tea Garden: The first Tea Garden East of San Francisco, Packard Park's garden is listed on the national register of Japanese Tea Gardens. The WDFP has funded the installation of a new fence, the painting of the traditional pagoda, and has created a landscaping and site plan.

Packard Park Improvements: The Foundation is dedicated to uplifting Packard Park through a variety of projects including the installation of additional signage and improvements to the sports facilities.

Foundation Board

Meghan Reed President James Fogarty Past President Maria Placanica Vice-President Shawn Carvin Secretary James Guy Treasurer **Curt Ambrosy** Richard Baker Kara Kautz Brian Martinek **Timothy Phares** Jordan Taylor Matt Thompson

Packard Music Hall: The Foundation's goal is to assist with the renovation of additional Music Hall amenities. This year, funds will be used toward replacing seating on the main floor and on the balcony.







An alternate way to support The W.D. Packard Foundation: Visit WDPackardFoundation.org, click the DONATE link. Use the additional notes section to let us know which project you would like to support!"

Annual Anneal Campaign

Please mail this form and donation to

2023 Amuai Appeai Campaign				WDPF / 649 Perkins Dr. NW / Warren, OH 44483			
☐ Yes, count me (us) in! I (We) wou	ld like to support t	the followi		11 / 04510	Erkilis Dr. IVW / War	1611, 011 44403	
1 – Japanese Tea Garden		\$ 25	\$ 50	\$100	☐ Other amount	\$	
2 – Packard Park Improvements		\$ 25	\$ 50	\$100	lacksquare Other amount	\$	
3 – Packard Music Hall		\$ 25	\$ 50	\$100	lacksquare Other amount	\$	
4 – General Donation to be used where most needed			\$ 50	\$100	lacksquare Other amount	\$	
Name(s)							
City							
Payment Information							
☐ Check – Total \$	_ Please make ch	Please make checks payable to: The W.D. Packard Foundation					
☐ Credit – Total \$	_ \ MasterCard	☐ Visa	☐ Discover				
Card No			Exp. Date		CSV		
Name on Card		Signature					